
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
October 31, 2023 

 
Members Present: Milghen Ortiz-McMahan, Chance Hale, Stephanie Wendt, Tym 
Brandel, Hope Boynton, Pooja Patel, and Kim York (proxy for Cynthia Polk-Johnson) 
 
Members Absent:  Nora Tervo, Daniel Braun, Sophia Foster, Kashaina Boynton, Jared 
Carnes, Frankie Wolford, and Cynthia Polk-Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, October 31, 2023, at 11:00 
a.m. via Teams and in person.  
 
Agenda 
The agenda was approved. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
Student Government Association 
The organization requested $15,208.40 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend TISL and the NACA conference. After some discussion, Chairperson Tym 
Brandel recommended that SGA to do some fundraising for their trips like other 
organizations do, a motion was made by Pooja Patel and seconded by Kim York to 
approve $15,208.40 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend TISL and the 
NACA conference. The motion carried. 
 
Collegiate FFA 
The organization requested $2,760.00 for hotel and registration expenses to attend the 
96th Annual National FFA Convention in Indianapolis, IN. A motion was made by 
Chance Hale and seconded by Pooja Patel to approve $2,760.00 for hotel and 
registration expenses to attend the 96th Annual National FFA Convention. The motion 
carried.  
 
ABA Tech 
The organization requested $1,738.40 for registration and travel expenses to attend the 
Tennessee Association for Behavior Analysis (TABA) Conference in Nashville, TN. A 
motion was made by Milghen Ortiz-McMahan and seconded by Pooja Patel to approve 
$1,738.40 for registration and travel expenses to attend the Tennessee Association for 
Behavior Analysis (TABA) Conference. The motion carried. 
 
Exercise Science Majors Club 
The organization requested $4,696.10 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the TAHPERD convention in Murfreesboro, TN. A motion was made by Chance 
Hale and seconded by Pooja Patel to approve $4,696.10 for hotel, registration, and 
travel expenses to attend the TAHPERD convention. The motion carried. 



 
 
 
Society of Hispanic Professional Engineers (SHPE) 
The organization requested $2,687.03 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the Society of Hispanic Professional Engineers National Convention in Salt Lake 
City, Utah. A motion was made by Chance Hale and seconded by Pooja Patel to 
approve $2,687.03 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the Society of 
Hispanic Professional Engineers National Convention. The motion carried. 
 
Future Elem. Teachers Math/Science Club 
The organization requested $746.21 for registration, supply, and travel expenses to 
attend the TSTA National Conference on Science Education in Murfreesboro, TN. A 
motion was made by Chance Hale and seconded by Pooja Patel to approve $746.21 for 
registration, supply, and travel expenses to attend the TSTA National Conference on 
Science Education. The motion carried. 
 
Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 11:40 p.m. 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Tym Brandel, Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance      $       270,248.84 
Student Government Association (SGA)   $ 15,208.40 
Collegiate FFA      $   2,760.00 
ABA Tech       $   1,738.40 
Exercise Science Majors Club    $   4,696.10 
Society of Hispanic Professional Engineers (SHPE) $           2,687.03 
Future Elem. Teachers Math/Science Club  $              746.21 
__________________________________________________________ 
Total Remaining       $       242,412.70 


